Public Issues Survey Wave 9 PAGE 1

Table 1-1
QUESTION PTYPE:
PHONE TYPE
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Landline 359 133 222 3 1 4 8 20 40 76 211 125 107 103 24 72 29 153 19 38 48 102 103 88 61 3 2 266 55 12 6 5 15
45% 34% 56% 43%  100% 9% 11% 25% 34% 48% 65% 50% 46% 40% 38% 40% 45% 47% 42% 40% 51% 55% 48% 39% 37% 60% 100% 46% 52% 24% 22% 36% 52%
Cell 441 262 175 4 - 41 67 59 79 81 114 124 126 152 39 106 36 170 26 57 46 85 113 136 105 2 - 309 51 37 21 9 14
55% 66% 44% 57% - 91% 89% 75% 66% 52% 35% 50% 54% 60% 62% 60% 55% 53% 58% 60% 49% 45% 52% 61% 63% 40% - 54% 48% 76% 78% 64% 48%
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Table 2-1
QUESTION INTRO:
Hi, this is (AGENT NAME)

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Continue
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calling from a national research firm. We are conducting a short 5 minute survey in your area and we would like to get your opinions. Do you wish to participate?

GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY

DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/

TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 3-1
QUESTION 1:
What gender do you identify with?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Male 395 395 - - - 27 41 43 62 75 147 103 127 129 36 98 38 147 19 43 50 79 111 120 82 2 1 278 51 29 12 10 15
49%  100% - - - 60% 55% 54% 52% 48% 45% 41% 55% 51% 57% 55% 58% 46% 42% 45% 53% 42% 51% 54% 49% 40% 50% 48% 48% 59% 44% 71% 52%
Female 397 - 397 - - 17 33 35 57 80 175 146 104 122 25 80 27 171 26 50 43 105 104 102 82 3 1 293 55 20 14 3 12
50% - 100% - - 38% 44% 44% 48% 51% 54% 59% 45% 48% 40% 45% 42% 53% 58% 53% 46% 56% 48% 46% 49% 60% 50% 51% 52% 41% 52%  21% 41%
Other 7 - - 7 - 1 1 1 - 2 2 - 2 3 2 - - 4 - 2 1 2 1 2 2 - - 3 - - 1 1 2
1% - - 100% - 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 3% - - 1% - 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% - - 4% 7% 7%
DK/REF 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - -
- - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - -

*** Card's Against Humanity ***



Public Issues Survey Wave 9 PAGE 4
Table 4-1
QUESTION AGE:
What is your age?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY

DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
18-24 45 27 17 1 - 45 - - - - - 12 8 20 5 5 4 18 4 7 7 12 23 10 - - - 28 6 1 2 1
6% 7% 4% 14% - 100% - - - - - 5% 3% 8% 8% 3% 6% 6% 9% 7% 7% 6% 11% 4% - - - 5% 6% 14% 4% 14% 3%
25-34 75 41 33 1 - - 75 - - - - 19 12 33 11 7 8 24 9 15 12 12 13 32 18 - - 46 10 8 8 2 1
9% 10% 8% 14% - - 100% - - - - 8% 5% 13% 17% 4% 12% 7% 20% 16% 13% 6% 6% 14% 11% - - 8% 9% 16% 30% 14% 3%
35-44 79 43 35 1 - - - 79 - - - 23 23 23 10 16 8 27 5 11 12 9 11 27 30 1 1 51 9 10 3 3 3
10% 11% 9% 14% - - - 100% - - - 9% 10% 9% 16% 9% 12% 8% 11% 12% 13% 5% 5% 12% 18% 20% 50% 9% 8% 20% 11%  21% 10%
45-54 119 62 57 - - - - - 119 - - 30 38 44 7 25 7 57 5 14 11 20 31 40 25 3 - 84 17 6 5 1 6
15% 16% 14% - - - - - 100% - - 12% 16% 17% 11% 14% 11% 18% 11% 15% 12% 11% 14% 18% 15% 60% - 15% 16% 12% 19% 7% 21%
55-64 157 75 80 2 - - - - - 157 - 48 50 45 14 39 15 72 4 13 14 37 46 43 31 - - 109 20 11 6 4 7
20% 19% 20% 29% - - - - - 100% - 19% 21% 18% 22% 22% 23% 22% 9% 14% 15% 20% 21% 19% 19% - - 19% 19% 22% 22% 29% 24%
65+ 325 147 175 2 1 - - - - - 325 117 102 90 16 86 23 125 18 35 38 97 92 72 62 1 1 257 44 7 4 2 11
41% 37% 44% 29% 100% - - - - - 100% 47% 44% 35% 25% 48% 35% 39% 40% 37% 40% 52% 43% 32% 37% 20% 50% 45% 42% 14% 15% 14% 38%
MEAN 60 58 62 53 82 21 30 40 50 60 82 63 63 57 53 65 58 60 56 56 58 65 61 57 60 54 61 62 61 47 48 48 62
MEDIAN 60 58 61 57 82 21 30 40 50 60 82 63 61 57 52 63 58 59 53 55 58 66 61 56 58 50 55 61 60 44 48 45 60
STANDARD DEVIATION 21 21 20 22 - - - - - - - 20 19 21 21 19 21 20 24 22 22 20 21 20 19 15 21 20 21 19 18 19 18
STANDARD ERROR 1 1 1 8 - - - - - - - 1 1 1 3 1 3 1 4 2 2 1 1 1 2 6 15 1 2 3 4 5 3
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Table 5-1
QUESTION 3:
In politics today, do you consider yourself a Democrat, a Republican, or Independent?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Democrat 249 103 146 - - 12 19 23 30 48 117 249 - - - 11 15 113 26 65 19 55 59 69 65 1 - 144 68 18 8 3 8
31% 26% 37% - - 27% 25% 29% 25% 31% 36% 100% - - - 6% 23% 35% 58% 68% 20% 29% 27% 31% 39% 20% - 25% 64% 37% 30% 21% 28%
Republican 233 127 104 2 - 8 12 23 38 50 102 - 233 - - 123 28 52 5 9 16 44 78 72 35 3 1 195 10 10 5 5 8
29% 32% 26% 29% - 18% 16% 29% 32% 32% 31% - 100% - - 69% 43% 16% 11% 9% 17% 24% 36% 32% 21% 60% 50% 34% 9% 20% 19% 36% 28%
Independent 255 129 122 3 1 20 33 23 44 45 90 - - 255 - 39 20 146 13 19 18 61 62 76 54 1 1 200 22 15 7 6 5
32% 33% 31% 43%  100% 44% 44% 29% 37% 29% 28% - - 100% - 22% 31% 45% 29% 20% 19% 33% 29% 34% 33% 20% 50% 35% 21% 31%  26% 43% 17%
DK/REF 63 36 25 2 - 5 11 10 7 14 1 - - - 63 5 2 2 1 2 41 2 17 7 1 - - 36 6 6 7 - 8
8% 9% 6% 29% - 11% 15% 13% 6% 9% 5% - - - 100% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 44% 14% 8% 3% 7% - - 6% 6% 12% 26% - 28%
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Table 6-1
QUESTION 4:
Would you say you are liberal, conservative, or moderate?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CONSERVATIVE 243 136 107 - - 9 15 24 32 54 109 26 151 59 7 178 65 - - - - 50 78 70 41 4 - 199 17 12 2 5
ffffffffffff 30% 34% 27% - - 20% 20% 30% 27% 34% 34% 10% 65% 23% 11% 100% 100% - - - - 27% 36% 31% 25% 80% - 35% 16% 24% 7% 36% 28%
Strong Conservative 178 98 80 - - 5 7 16 25 39 86 11 123 39 5 178 - - - - - 36 58 50 30 4 - 150 12 9 - 1 6
22% 25% 20% - - 11% 9% 20% 21% 25% 26% 4% 53% 15% 8% 100% - - - - - 19% 27% 22% 18% 80% - 26% 11% 18% - 7% 21%
Not very Strong 65 38 27 - - 4 8 8 7 15 23 15 28 20 2 - 65 - - - - 14 20 20 11 - - 49 5 3 2 4 2
Conservative 8% 10% 7% - - 9% 11% 10% 6% 10% 7% 6% 12% 8% 3% - 100% - - - - 7% 9% 9% 7% - - 9% 5% 6% 7% 29% 7%
Moderate 323 147 171 4 1 18 24 27 57 72 125 113 52 146 12 - - 323 - - - 76 85 90 70 1 1 227 52 17 14 7 6
40% 37% 43% 57% 100% 40% 32% 34% 48% 46% 38% 45% 22% 57% 19% - - 100% - - - 41% 39% 40% 42% 20% 50% 39% 49% 35% 52% 50% 21%
LIBERAL 140 62 76 2 - 11 24 16 19 17 53 91 14 32 3 - - - 45 95 - 25 26 45 44 - - 95 20 12 7 1
——————— 18% 16% 19% 29% - 24% 32% 20% 16% 11% 16% 37% 6% 13% 5% - - - 100% 100% - 13% 12% 20% 27% - - 17% 19% 24% 26% 7% 17%
Not very Strong Liberal 45 19 26 - - 4 9 5 5 4 18 26 5 13 1 - - - 45 - - 13 9 13 10 - - 29 10 3 2 - 1
6% 5% 7% - - 9% 12% 6% 4% 3% 6% 10% 2% 5% 2% - - - 100% - - 7% 4% 6% 6% - - 5% 9% 6% 7% - 3%
Strong Liberal 95 43 50 2 - 7 15 11 14 13 35 65 9 19 2 - - - - 95 - 12 17 32 34 - - 66 10 9 5 1 4
12% 11% 13% 29% - 16% 20% 14% 12% 8% 11% 26% 4% 7% 3% - - - - 100% - 6% 8% 14% 20% - - 11% 9% 18% 19% 7% 14%
DK/REF 94 50 43 1 - 7 12 12 11 14 38 19 16 18 41 - - - - - 94 36 27 19 11 - 1 54 17 8 4 1 10
12% 13% 11% 14% - 16% 16% 15% 9% 9% 12% 8% 7% 7% 65% - - - - - 100% 19% 13% 8% 7% - 50% 9% 16% 16% 15% 7% 34%
MEAN 3.45 3.30 3.58 4.67 5.00 3.76 3.65 3.37 3.66 3.45 3.31 4.10 2.26 3.90 3.64 1.00 2.00 5.00 3.00 4.00 - 3.52 3.27 3.45 3.66 1.80 5.00 3.33 3.96 3.54 4.35 3.69 3.11
MEDIAN 4.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 4.00 1.00 5.00 5.00 1.00 2.00 5.00 3.00 4.00 - 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 1.00 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 4.00
STANDARD DEVIATION 1.69 1.73 1.65 0.47 - 1.46 1.38 1.65 1.67 1.76 1.74 1.13 1.69 1.57 1.69 - - - - - - 1.69 1.77 1.67 1.56 1.60 - 1.73 1.46 1.59 0.96 1.54 1.68
STANDARD ERROR 0.06 0.09 0.09 0.19 - 0.24 0.17 0.20 0.16 0.15 0.10 0.07 0.11 0.10 0.36 - - - - - - 0.14 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.72 - 0.08 0.15 0.25 0.20 0.43 0.39

*** Card's Against Humanity ***



Public Issues Survey Wave 9 PAGE 7

Table 7-1
QUESTION 5:
What is your highest level of education?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
High school or less 187 79 105 2 1 12 12 9 20 37 97 55 44 61 27 36 14 76 13 12 36 187 - - - - - 129 35 11 4 2 6
23% 20% 26% 29% 100% 27% 16% 11% 17% 24% 30% 22% 19% 24% 43% 20% 22% 24% 29% 13% 38%  100% - - - - - 22% 33% 22% 15% 14% 21%
Some college 216 111 104 1 - 23 13 11 31 46 92 59 78 62 17 58 20 85 9 17 27 - 216 - - - - 161 24 17 6 2 6
27% 28% 26% 14% - 51% 17% 14% 26% 29% 28% 24% 33% 24% 27% 33% 31% 26% 20% 18% 29% - 100% - - - - 28% 23% 35%  22% 14% 21%
College degree 224 120 102 2 - 10 32 27 40 43 72 69 72 76 7 50 20 90 13 32 19 - - 224 - - - 162 26 10 9 7 10
28% 30% 26% 29% - 22% 43% 34% 34% 27% 22% 28% 31% 30% 11% 28% 31% 28% 29% 34% 20% - - 100% - - - 28% 25% 20% 33% 50% 34%
Graduate degree 166 82 82 2 - - 18 30 25 31 62 65 35 54 12 30 11 70 10 34 11 - - - 166 - - 118 20 10 8 3 7
21% 21% 21% 29% - - 24% 38% 21% 20% 19% 26% 15% 21% 19% 17% 17% 22% 22% 36% 12% - - - 100% - - 21% 19% 20% 30% 21% 24%
Other 5 2 3 - - - - 1 3 - 1 1 3 1 - 4 - 1 - - - - - - - 5 - 4 1 - - - -
1% 1% 1% - - - - 1% 3% - - - 1% - - 2% - - - - - - - - - 100% - 1% 1% - - - -
DK/REF 2 1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 2 1 - 1 - - -
- - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - 100% - 2% - - -

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 8-1
QUESTION 6:
What is your race?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE ~FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF  CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF  SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH  REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
White 575 278 293 3 1 28 46 51 84 109 257 144 195 200 36 150 49 227 29 66 54 129 161 162 118 4 1 575 - - - - -
72%  70%  74%  43% 100%  62%  61%  65%  71%  69%  79%  58%  84%  78%  57% 84% 75% 0% 64% 69% 57%  69%  75%  72%  71%  80%  50% 100% - - - - -
Black 106 51 55 - - 6 10 9 17 20 44 68 10 22 6 12 5 52 10 10 17 35 24 26 20 1 - - 106 - - - -
13%  13%  14% - - 13%  13%  11%  14%  13%  14%  27% 43 9% 10% 7% 8% 16% 22% 11%  18%  19%  11%  12%  12%  20% - - 100% - - - -
Latino 49 29 20 - - 7 8 10 6 11 7 18 10 15 6 9 3 17 3 9 8 11 17 10 10 - 1 - - 49 - - -
6% 7% 5% - - 16%  11%  13% 5% 7% 2% 7% 43 6% 10% 5% 5% 5% 7% 9% 9% 6% 8% 43 6% - 50% - - 100% - - -
Asian 27 12 - 1 3 5 6 4 8 5 7 7 - 2 1 2 5 4 4 6 9 8 - - - - - 27 - -
3% 3% 4% 143 - 2% 11% 43 43 43 1% 3% 23 3% 113 - 3% 43 43 5% 43 2% 33 43 5% - - - - - 100% - -
Other 14 10 3 1 - 2 2 3 1 4 2 3 5 6 - 1 4 7 1 1 2 2 7 3 - - - - - - 14 -
23 3% 1% 143 - 43 3% 43 1% 3% 1% 1% 23 2% - 1% 6% 2% - 13 13 13 13 3% 2% - - - - - - 100% -
DK/REF 29 15 12 2 - 1 1 3 6 7 11 8 8 5 8 6 2 6 1 4 10 6 6 10 7 - - - - - - - 29
4% 4% 3% 29% - 2% 1% 43 5% 43 3% 3% 3% 2% 13% 3% 3% 2% 2% 45 113 3% 3% 43 43 - - - - - - - 100%

*** Card's Against Humanity ***
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Table 9-1
QUESTION 7:
Do you approve, disapprove, or neither approve nor disapprove of how Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
APPROVE 306 165 136 5 - 11 17 30 48 67 133 18 182 96 10 150 32 81 7 13 23 68 99 85 49 4 1 257 14 15 6 3 11
fffffff 38% 42% 34% 71% - 24% 23% 38% 40% 43% 41% 7% 78% 38% 16% 84% 49% 25% 16% 14% 24% 36% 46% 38% 30% 80% 50% 45% 13% 31% 22% 21% 38%
Strongly Approve 223 128 90 5 - 5 10 18 36 52 102 11 145 60 7 128 22 44 2 10 17 52 74 58 34 4 1 188 7 11 4 2 11
28% 32% 23% 71% - 11% 13% 23% 30% 33% 31% 4% 62% 24% 11% 72% 34% 14% 4% 11% 18% 28% 34% 26% 20% 80% 50% 33% 7% 22% 15% 14% 38%
Somewhat Approve 83 37 46 - - 6 7 12 12 15 31 7 37 36 3 22 10 37 5 3 6 16 25 27 15 - - 69 7 4 2 1 -
10% 9% 12% - - 13% 9% 15% 10% 10% 10% 3% 16% 14% 5% 12% 15% 11% 11% 3% 6% 9% 12% 12% 9% - - 12% 7% 8% 7% 7% -
Neither approve nor 85 41 44 - - 8 14 7 1 3 13 12 3 4 27 2 13 - - 6 2
disapprove 11% 10% 11% - - 18% 19% 9% 13% 8% 9% 5% 10% 14% 21% 7 15% 15% 7% 4% 10% 11% 13% 11% 8% - - 10% 10% 12% 11% 21% 7%
DISAPPROVE 360 163 196 1 - 22 38 39 51 69 141 208 22 110 20 14 18 178 32 78 40 84 74 102 98 1 1 231 72 25 13 7 12
—————————— 45% 41% 49% 14% - 49% 51% 49% 43% 44% 43% 84% 9% 43% 32% 8% 28% 55% 71% 82% 43% 45% 34% 46% 59% 20% 50% 40% 68% 51% 48% 50% 41%
Somewhat Disapprove 62 28 34 - - 9 11 10 5 9 18 21 11 24 6 4 4 34 5 5 10 19 13 18 12 - - 38 7 11 4 - 2
8% 7% 9% - - 20% 15% 13% 4% 6% 6% 8% 5% 9% 10% 2% 6% 11% 11% 5% 11% 10% 6% 8% 7% - - 7% 7% 22% 15% - 7%
Strongly Disapprove 298 135 162 1 - 13 27 29 46 60 123 187 11 86 14 10 14 144 27 73 30 65 61 84 86 1 1 193 65 14 9 7 10
37% 34% 41% 14% - 29% 36% 37% 39% 38% 38% 75% 5% 34% 22% 6% 22% 45% 60% 77% 32% 35% 28% 38% 52% 20% 50% 34% 61% 29% 33% 50% 34%
DK/REF 49 26 21 1 1 4 6 3 4 9 23 10 6 13 20 2 5 17 3 - 22 14 16 13 6 - - 27 9 3 5 1 4
6% 7% 5% 14%  100% 9% 8% 4% 3% 6% 7% 4% 3% 5% 32% 1% 8% 5% 7% - 23% 7% 7% 6% 4% - - 5% 8% 6% 19% 7% 14%
MEAN 2.83 2.99 2.65 4.33 - 2.54 2.45 2.74 2.89 2.93 2.90 1.47 4.30 2.83 2.60 4.44 3.37 2.36 1.81 1.65 2.58 2.83 3.19 2.80 2.37 4.20 3.00 3.04 1.80 2.72 2.45 2.31 3.00
MEDIAN 3.00 3.00 2.00 5.00 - 2.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 1.00 5.00 3.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 1.00 5.00 3.00 3.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 3.00
STANDARD DEVIATION 1.71 1.74 1.66 1.49 - 1.38 1.45 1.64 1.73 1.78 1.77 1.04 1.13 1.62 1.42 1.10 1.58 1.51 1.26 1.33 1.63 1.70 1.69 1.69 1.66 1.60 2.00 1.72 1.30 1.56 1.53 1.54 1.85
STANDARD ERROR 0.06 0.09 0.09 0.61 - 0.22 0.17 0.19 0.16 0.15 0.10 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.22 0.08 0.20 0.09 0.19 0.14 0.19 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.72 1.41 0.07 0.13 0.23 0.33 0.43 0.37
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Table 10-1
QUESTION 8:
Do you have a twitter account?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE ~FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF  CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF  SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH  REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 138 80 57 1 - 17 24 23 24 21 29 43 32 53 10 24 9 57 7 28 13 15 25 59 39 - - 104 11 3 10
17%  20%  14%  14% - 38%  32%  29%  20% 13% 9% 17%  14%  21%  16% 13% 145 18% 16% 29%  14% 85 12%  26%  23% - - 18%  10% 6% 19%  36%  34%
No 647 309 331 6 1 28 51 55 95 135 283 198 196 201 52 149 56 261 38 67 76 165 188 161 127 5 1 459 94 45 22 9 18
81%  78%  83% 86% 100% 62% 68% 70% 80% 86% 87% 80%  84%  79%  83% 84% 86%  81% 84% 71%  81%  88% 87%  72%  77% 100%  50%  80%  89% 92%  81%  64%  62%
DK/REF 15 6 9 - - - - 1 - 1 13 8 5 1 1 5 - 5 - - 5 7 3 4 - - 1 12 1 1 - - 1
2% 2% 2% - - - - 1% - 1% 43 3% 2% - 2% 3% - 2% - - 5% 43 1% 2% - - 50% 2% 1% 2% - - 3%
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Table 11-1
QUESTION 8A:
How often do you go on twitter?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=HAVE A TWITTER ACCOUNT 138 80 57 1 - 17 24 23 24 21 29 43 32 53 10 24 9 57 7 28 13 15 25 59 39 - - 104 11 3 5 5 10
100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Once a month 41 23 17 1 - 2 7 11 7 10 4 10 12 16 3 10 2 17 4 5 3 5 6 17 13 - - 32 4 1 1 2 1
30% 29% 30% 100% - 12% 29% 48% 29% 48% 14% 23% 38% 30% 30% 42% 22% 30% 57% 18% 23% 33% 24% 29% 33% - - 31% 36% 33% 20% 40% 10%
Once a week 30 15 15 - - - 4 4 7 5 10 11 8 10 1 3 4 14 1 7 1 3 4 15 8 - - 25 2 - 1 1 1
22% 19% 26% - - - 17% 17% 29% 24% 34% 26% 25% 19% 10% 13% 44% 25% 14% 25% 8% 20% 16% 25% 21% - - 24% 18% - 20%  20% 10%
Once a day 25 15 10 - - 5 5 4 4 4 3 8 2 12 3 5 - 10 - 5 5 3 4 9 9 - - 18 2 1 1 - 3
18% 19% 18% - - 29% 21% 17% 17% 19% 10% 19% 6% 23% 30% 21% - 18% - 18% 38% 20% 16% 15% 23% - - 17% 18% 33%  20% - 30%
Or several times a day? 26 17 9 - - 10 6 4 2 - 4 10 3 11 2 2 2 11 2 8 1 12 - - 16
19% 21% 16% - - 59% 25% 17% 8% - 14% 23% 9% 21% 20% 8% 22% 19% 29% 29% 8% 13% 28% 20% 13% - - 15% 27% 33% 40% 20% 30%
DK/REF 16 10 6 - - - 2 - 4 2 8 4 7 4 5 - - - 1 - - -
12% 13% 11% - - - 8% - 17% 10% 28% 9% 22% 8% 10% 17% 11% 9% - 11% 23% 13% 16% 10% 10% - - 13% - - - 20% 20%
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Table 12-1
QUESTION 8B:
Have you ever tweeted at the president?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE ~FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF  CON. CON. MOD LIB  LIB  REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH  REF
BASE=HAVE A TWITTER ACCOUNT 138 80 57 1 - 17 24 23 24 21 29 43 32 53 10 24 9 57 7 28 13 15 25 59 39 - - 104 11 3 5 5 10
100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 13 8 5 - - 2 4 1 2 1 3 7 1 4 1 1 - 4 3 4 1 1 2 6 4 - - 7 1 1 1 - 3
9% 10% 9% - - 128 17% 4% 8% 5% 10%  16% 3% 8% 10% 4% - 7% 43% 14% 8% 7% 8% 10%  10% - - 7% 9% 33%  20% - 30%
No 125 72 52 1 - 15 20 22 22 20 26 36 31 49 9 23 9 53 4 24 12 14 23 53 35 - - 97 10 2 4 5 7
91%  90%  91% 100% - 88%  83%  96% 92% 95%  90%  84%  97%  92%  90% 96% 100%  93% 57% 86%  92%  93%  92%  90%  90% - - 93%  91% 67%  80% 100%  70%
DK/REF - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table 13-1
QUESTION 9:
Do you believe that Russia interfered with the 2016 presidential election?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 378 179 196 2 1 16 29 37 60 72 164 189 55 121 13 36 21 191 32 71 27 78 91 105 102 2 - 259 65 23 12 5 14
47% 45% 49% 29% 100% 36% 39% 47% 50% 46% 50% 76% 24% 47% 21% 20% 32% 59% 1% 75% 29% 42% 42% 47% 61% 40% - 45% 61% 47% 44% 36% 48%
No 285 157 124 4 - 23 32 26 36 62 106 27 138 101 19 114 36 89 7 13 26 69 88 82 42 3 1 224 17 17 10 7 10
36% 40% 31% 57% - 51% 43% 33% 30% 39% 33% 11% 59% 40% 30% 64% 55% 28% 16% 14% 28% 37% 41% 37% 25% 60% 50% 39% 16% 35% 37% 50% 34%
DK/REF 137 59 77 1 - 6 14 16 23 23 55 33 40 33 31 28 8 43 6 11 41 40 37 37 22 - 1 92 24 9 5 2 5
17% 15% 19% 14% - 13% 19% 20% 19% 15% 17% 13% 17% 13% 49% 16% 12% 13% 13% 12% 44% 21% 17% 17% 13% - 50% 16% 23% 18% 19% 14% 17%
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Table 14-1
QUESTION 10:
Would you support military action against Russia in response to their interference with the 2016 presidential election?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY

DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=BELIEVED THAT RUSSIA 378 179 196 2 1 16 29 37 60 72 164 189 55 121 13 36 21 191 32 71 27 78 91 105 102 2 - 259 65 23 12 5 14
INTERFERED WITH THE 2016 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION
Yes 69 26 43 - - - 9 4 9 19 28 40 9 17 3 4 3 39 7 12 4 25 14 19 11 - - 31 17 12 6 2 1
18% 15% 22% - - - 31% 11% 15% 26% 17% 21% 16% 14% 23% 11% 14% 20% 22% 17% 15% 32% 15% 18% 11% - - 12% 26% 52% 50% 40% 7%
No 300 150 147 2 1 16 20 31 50 52 131 143 44 103 10 30 18 149 25 57 21 53 75 84 86 2 - 222 46 10 6 3 13
79% 84% 75% 100% 100% 100% 69% 84% 83% 72% 80% 76% 80% 85% 77% 83% 86% 78% 78% 80% 78% 68% 82% 80% 84% 100% - 86% 71% 43% 50% 60% 93%
DK/REF 9 3 6 - - - - 2 1 1 5 6 2 1 - 2 - 3 - 2 2 - 2 2 5 - - 6 2 1 - - -
2% 2% 3% - - - - 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% - 6% - 2% - 3% 7% - 2% 2% 5% - - 2% 3% 4% - - -
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Table 15-1

QUESTION 11:
Did you support the 2003 Irag War?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 275 157 117 1 - 8 20 28 46 59 114 43 139 85 8 111 32 89 11 14 18 51 80 85 56 2 1 220 26 13 2 11
34% 40% 29% 14% - 18% 27% 35% 39% 38% 35% 17% 60% 33% 13% 62% 49% 28% 24% 15% 19% 27% 37% 38% 34% 40% 50% 38% 25% 27% 7% 21% 38%
No 451 209 237 4 1 31 48 45 61 83 183 192 69 153 37 49 29 209 33 78 53 116 115 120 97 2 1 306 70 30 22 10 13
56% 53% 60% 57% 100% 69% 64% 57% 51% 53% 56% 77% 30% 60% 59% 28% 45% 65% 73% 82% 56% 62% 53% 54% 58% 40% 50% 53% 66% 61% 81% 71% 45%
DK/REF 74 29 43 2 - 6 7 6 12 15 28 14 25 17 18 18 4 25 1 3 23 20 21 19 13 1 - 49 10 6 3 1 5
9% 7% 11% 29% - 13% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 6% 11% 7% 29% 10% 6% 8% 2% 3% 24% 11% 10% 8% 8% 20% - 9% 9% 12% 11% 7% 17%
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Table 16-1
QUESTION 12:
How likely is it that the United States will be invaded by a foreign power in the next decade?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY

DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very Likely 86 33 52 1 - 6 11 11 10 18 30 32 22 28 4 18 6 34 6 11 11 22 25 26 11 1 1 49 15 9 4 5 4
11% 8% 13% 14% - 13% 15% 14% 8% 11% 9% 13% 9% 11% 6% 10% 9% 11% 13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 7% 20% 50% 9% 14% 18% 15% 36% 14%
Somewhat Likely 243 76 164 3 - 14 23 27 38 42 99 84 64 80 15 46 23 109 20 22 23 66 73 59 44 1 - 184 31 16 8 2 2
30% 19% 41% 43% - 31% 31% 34% 32% 27% 30% 34% 27% 31% 24% 26% 35% 34% 44% 23% 24% 35% 34% 26% 27% 20% - 32% 29% 33% 30% 14% 7%
Not at all likely 411 272 136 2 1 22 32 37 64 88 168 112 137 131 31 106 34 162 15 54 40 80 99 125 103 3 1 310 43 19 12 7 20
51% 69% 34% 29%  100% 49% 43% 47% 54% 56% 52% 45% 59% 51% 49% 60% 52% 50% 33% 57% 43% 43% 46% 56% 62% 60% 50% 54% 41% 39% 44% 50% 69%
DK/REF 60 14 45 1 - 3 4 7 9 16 2 18 4 8 20 19 1 14 8 - - 32 1 5 3 - 3
8% 4% 11% 14% - 7% 12% 5% 6% 6% 9% % 4% 6% 21% 4% 3% 6% 9% 8% 21% 10% 9% 6% 5% - - 6% 16% 10% 11% - 10%
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Table 17-1
QUESTION 13:
Do you believe that the United States has the right to help overthrow governments that are hostile to American interests?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 323 165 154 3 1 18 34 35 57 65 114 94 119 95 15 98 27 130 17 27 24 73 90 98 58 3 1 224 45 25 16 4 9
40% 42% 39% 43%  100% 40% 45% 44% 48% 41% 35% 38% 51% 37% 24% 55% 42% 40% 38% 28% 26% 39% 42% 44% 35% 60% 50% 39% 42% 51% 59% 29% 31%
No 390 205 183 2 - 25 32 39 48 73 173 130 89 141 30 63 30 167 27 59 44 87 99 109 92 2 1 294 47 17 8 9 15
49% 52% 46% 29% - 56% 43% 49% 40% 46% 53% 52% 38% 55% 48% 35% 46% 52% 60% 62% 47% 47% 46% 49% 55% 40% 50% 51% 44% 35% 30% 64% 52%
DK/REF 87 25 60 2 - 2 9 5 14 19 38 25 25 19 18 17 8 26 1 9 26 27 27 17 16 - - 57 14 7 3 1 5
11% 6% 15% 29% - 4% 12% 6% 12% 12% 12% 10% 11% 7% 29% 10% 12% 8% 2% 9% 28% 14% 13% 8% 10% - - 10% 13% 14% 11% 7% 17%
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Table 18-1
QUESTION 14:
Do you believe that the United States has interfered with the democratic elections of other nations in the past?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 376 219 152 5 - 24 37 44 55 75 141 129 91 139 17 80 26 149 25 62 34 56 96 126 95 2 1 270 46 25 11 8 16
47% 55% 38% 71% - 53% 49% 56% 46% 48% 43% 52% 39% 55% 27% 45% 40% 46% 56% 65% 36% 30% 44% 56% 57% 40% 50% 47% 43% 51% 41% 57% 55%
No 323 132 190 1 - 16 27 28 46 69 137 89 121 89 24 78 35 135 16 25 34 99 88 78 54 3 1 243 41 17 7 5 10
40% 33% 48% 14% - 36% 36% 35% 39% 44% 42% 36% 52% 35% 38% 44% 54% 42% 36% 26% 36% 53% 41% 35% 33% 60% 50% 42% 39% 35%  26% 36% 34%
DK/REF 101 44 55 1 1 5 11 7 18 13 47 31 21 27 22 20 4 39 4 8 26 32 32 20 17 - - 62 19 7 9 1 3
13% 11% 14% 14% 100% 11% 15% 9% 15% 8% 14% 12% 9% 11% 35% 11% 6% 12% 9% 8% 28% 17% 15% 9% 10% - - 11% 18% 14% 33% 7% 10%
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Table 19-1
QUESTION 15:
Some commentators have suggested that the Parkland school shooting was staged in order to get guns banned in America. Do you believe that the shooting was staged and that the survivors were paid actors?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 57 34 21 2 - 2 7 8 15 9 16 13 21 19 4 17 1 24 3 5 7 17 14 18 6 2 - 38 7 3 -
7% 9% 5% 29% - 4% 9% 10% 13% 6% 5% 5% 9% 7% 6% 10% 2% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 8% 4% 40% - 7% 7% 6% 26% 14% -
No 681 339 338 3 1 40 64 65 99 137 276 220 199 222 40 146 61 278 42 86 68 150 187 186 153 3 2 501 86 41 17 10 26
85% 86% 85% 43%  100% 89% 85% 82% 83% 87% 85% 88% 85% 87% 63% 82% 94% 86% 93% 91% 72% 80% 87% 83% 92% 60% 100% 87% 81% 84% 63% 71% 90%
DK/REF 62 22 38 2 - 3 4 6 5 11 33 16 13 14 19 15 3 21 - 4 19 20 15 20 7 - - 36 13 5 3 2 3
8% 6% 10% 29% - 7% 5% 8% 4% 7% 10% 6% 6% 5% 30% 8% 5% 7% - 4% 20% 11% 7% 9% 4% - - 6% 12% 10% 11% 14% 10%
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QUESTION 16:
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Do you believe that there is a "deep state" in America that is conspiring to undermine the Trump presidency?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

No

DK/REF

GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY

DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
362 190 167 5 - 13 27 37 63 79 143 40 183 114 25 139 39 111 14 19 40 77 113 106 61 5 - 280 24 24 12 7 15
45% 48% 42% 71% - 29% 36% 47% 53% 50% 44% 16% 79% 45% 40% 78% 60% 34% 31% 20% 43% 41% 52% 47% 37%  100% - 49% 23% 49% 44% 50% 52%
376 184 190 1 1 30 38 39 47 70 152 192 44 123 17 34 24 186 30 74 28 82 87 106 99 - 2 264 64 22 10 7 9
47% 47% 48% 14%  100% 67% 51% 49% 39% 45% 47% 77% 19% 48% 27% 19% 37% 58% 67% 78% 30% 44% 40% 47% 60% - 100% 46% 60% 45% 37% 50% 31%
62 21 40 1 - 2 10 3 9 8 30 17 6 18 21 5 2 26 1 2 26 28 16 12 6 - - 31 18 3 5 - 5
8% 5% 10% 14% - 4% 13% 4% 8% 5% 9% 7% 3% 7% 33% 3% 3% 8% 2% 2% 28% 15% 7% 5% 4% - - 5% 17% 6% 19% - 17%
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Table 21-1
QUESTION 17:
Which type of news sources do you think produces more fake news: conservative news sources, liberal news sources, or both equally?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY

DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative News Sources 139 85 53 1 - 4 10 12 22 31 60 84 17 36 2 14 4 58 13 46 4 15 32 43 49 - - 105 17 4
17% 22% 13% 14% - 9% 13% 15% 18% 20% 18% 34% 7% 14% 3% 8% 6% 18% 29% 48% 4% 8% 15% 19% 30% - - 18% 16% 8% 15% 36% 14%
Liberal News Sources 162 84 76 2 - 5 5 14 23 29 86 15 109 34 4 107 12 32 - 5 6 29 49 52 28 3 1 137 8 9 2 - 6
20% 21% 19% 29% - 11% 7% 18% 19% 18% 26% 6% 47% 13% 6% 60% 18% 10% - 5% 6% 16% 23% 23% 17% 60% 50% 24% 8% 18% 7% - 21%
Both Equally 405 188 213 3 1 30 53 49 61 84 128 119 90 163 33 46 47 199 30 33 50 115 106 103 78 2 1 2178 59 32 18 9 9
51% 48% 54% 43%  100% 67% 71% 62% 51% 54% 39% 48% 39% 64% 52% 26% 72% 62% 67% 35% 53% 61% 49% 46% 47% 40% 50% 48% 56% 65% 67% 64% 31%
DK/REF 94 38 55 1 - 6 7 4 13 13 51 31 17 22 24 11 2 34 2 11 34 28 29 26 11 - - 55 2 4 3 - 10
12% 10% 14% 14% - 13% 9% 5% 11% 8% 16% 12% 7% 9% 38% 6% 3% 11% 4% 12% 36% 15% 13% 12% 7% - - 10% 21% 8% 11% - 34%
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QUESTION 18:
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What is more important to you when deciding whether something is true: science or common sense?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

Science

Common Sense

DK/REF

GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY

DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
267 144 120 2 1 29 39 32 49 46 72 105 60 85 17 40 16 116 21 52 22 37 65 89 73 2 1 204 19 19 9 7 9
33% 36% 30% 29% 100% 64% 52% 41% 41% 29% 22% 42% 26% 33% 27% 22% 25% 36% 47% 55% 23% 20% 30% 40% 44% 40% 50% 35% 18% 39% 33% 50% 31%
475 225 246 4 - 14 29 41 61 102 228 131 155 150 39 120 48 188 20 39 60 145 134 116 76 3 1 332 78 25 17 7 16
59% 57% 62% 57% - 31% 39% 52% 51% 65% 70% 53% 67% 59% 62% 67% 74% 58% 44% 41% 64% 78% 62% 52% 46% 60% 50% 58% 74% 51% 63% 50% 55%
58 26 31 1 - 2 7 6 9 9 25 13 18 20 7 18 1 19 4 4 12 5 17 19 17 - - 39 9 5 1 - 4
7% 7% 8% 14% - 4% 9% 8% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 8% 11% 10% 2% 6% 9% 4% 13% 3% 8% 8% 10% - - 7% 8% 10% 4% - 14%
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Table 23-1
QUESTION 19:
Do you believe that the Russians possess a videotape containing footage of Donald Trump watching prostitutes urinating in front of him?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 186 82 100 4 - 14 20 14 30 39 69 95 15 66 10 11 10 101 18 30 16 51 44 55 34 1 1 103 41 19 10 3 10
23% 21% 25% 57% - 31% 27% 18% 25% 25% 21% 38% 6% 26% 16% 6% 15% 31% 40% 32% 17% 27% 20% 25% 20% 20% 50% 18% 39% 39% 37% 21% 34%
No 421 230 190 1 - 24 38 44 57 86 172 82 182 129 28 135 46 151 17 33 39 101 127 112 76 4 1 339 33 23 9 4 13
53% 58% 48% 14% - 53% 51% 56% 48% 55% 53% 33% 78% 51% 44% 76% 71% 47% 38% 35% 41% 54% 59% 50% 46% 80% 50% 59% 31% 47% 33%  29% 45%
DK/REF 193 83 107 2 1 7 17 21 32 32 84 72 36 60 25 32 9 71 10 32 39 35 45 57 56 - - 133 32 7 8 7 6
24% 21% 27% 29%  100% 16% 23% 27% 27% 20% 26% 29% 15% 24% 40% 18% 14% 22% 22% 34% 41% 19% 21% 25% 34% - - 23% 30% 14% 30% 50% 21%
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Table 24-1
QUESTION 20:
If you had to guess, what percentage of the country is currently under Sharia law?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE ~FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF  CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB  REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH  REF
0 129 87 a1 - 1 4 15 12 21 26 51 54 24 47 4 18 6 63 5 29 8 11 24 45 49 - - 97 14 3
165  22%  10% - 100% 9% 20% 15% 18% 17%  16%  22%  10%  18% 6% 10% 9% 20% 113 31% 9% 65 11z 20%  30% - - 178 138 6% 113 29%  28%
1 32 27 5 - - 2 2 6 7 3 12 5 14 11 2 15 2 8 - 5 2 4 6 10 11 1 - 27 - 1 - -
4% 7% 1% - - 4% 3% 8% 6% 2% 43 2% 6% 43 3% 8% 3% 2% - 5% 2% 2% 3% 43 7% 20% - 5% - 2% - - 14%
2 23 16 7 - - 1 2 4 5 2 9 6 13 4 - 10 - 6 1 5 1 4 3 11 5 - - 20 1 - - 1 1
3% 4% 2% - - 2% 3% 5% 43 1% 3% 2% 6% 2% - 6% - 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 5% 3% - - 3% 1% - - 7% 3%
3 15 12 3 - - 3 2 4 1 - 5 2 6 7 - 6 3 4 1 - 1 2 8 3 1 - 15 - - - - -
2% 3% 1% - - 7% 3% 5% 1% - 2% 1% 3% 3% - 3% 5% 1% 2% - 1% 13 43 13 1% 20% - 3% - - - - -
4 5 1 4 - - - - - - 4 1 2 3 - - 3 - 2 - - - 3 1 1 - - 5 - - - - -
1% - 1% - - - 3% - 1% 13 - - 23 - 13 - - - - 13 - 13 - - 13 - - - - -
5 38 25 13 - - 4 2 4 7 5 16 8 15 - 14 5 1 2 5 1 5 10 10 13 - - 29 2 - 2 -
5% 6% 3% - - 9% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 6% - 8% 8% E 43 5% 13 3% 5% 43 8% - - 5% 23 10% - 143 -
7 6 3 2 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 2 1 - 5 - 2 - 2 1 - 1 1 2 3 - - - 5 - 1 - - -
1% 1% 1% 14% - 4% - 1% - 1% 1% - 2% - 1% - 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% - 2% - - -
8 2 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 2 - - - - 2 - - - - -
- - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - 2% - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - -
10 29 11 18 - - 1 3 6 3 15 7 15 6 1 3 7 2 3 2 6 8 10 4 1 - 23 1 1 3 - 1
43 3% 5% - - 2% 1% 43 5% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 2% 7% 5% 2% 43 3% 2% 3% 43 43 2% 20% - 43 1% 2% 11% - 3%
15 12 7 4 1 - 1 - 2 3 4 2 2 6 3 1 6 2 4 - - - 2 7 3 - - - 1 - - - -
23 2% 1% 143 - 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 33 3% 13 - - - 13 3% 13 - - - 2% 13 - - - -
20 24 14 10 - - 1 3 3 4 2 11 6 7 9 2 7 5 8 3 - 1 1 10 11 1 - 20 2 1 - 1 -
3% 43 3% - - 23 43 43 3% 1% 33 2% 3% 43 3% 43 8% 2% 7% - 13 13 5% 5% 15 20% - 3% 2% 23 - 7% -
25 7 4 3 - - 1 1 1 3 - 1 1 2 4 1 - 5 - - 1 1 3 3 - - - 7 - - - - -
1% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% 1% 3% - - 1% 2% - 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% - - -
30 14 2 10 2 - 2 3 1 1 3 4 4 6 3 1 4 1 5 - 4 - 4 6 3 1 - - 9 1 1 2 - 1
2% 1% 3% 29% - 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 43 - 2% 3% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% 2% 7% - 3%
40 7 3 4 - - - 1 1 2 3 - 2 3 1 1 3 - 2 1 - 1 1 2 2 2 - - 5 1 1 - - -
1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% - 2% 2% - 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 13 13 - - 1% 1% 2% - - -
45 6 3 3 - - 2 - 1 - 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 2 2 2 - - - 4 2 - - - -
1% 1% 1% - - 43 i - 1% - 1% - - 2% 1% 2% - 23 - 2% 13 13 13 - - - 13 2% - - - -
50 18 10 8 - - 6 1 5 6 6 1 1 2 3 7 1 5 - 8 2 4 4 - - 8 3 4 - -
23 3% 23 - - - 8% - it 3% 2% 2% - 43 23 1% 5% 2% 23 5% - 43 13 2% 2% - - 13 3% 8% 11% - -
54 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
- - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - 2% - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 7 2 5 - - 1 2 - 1 2 1 1 2 4 - - 1 4 - 1 1 1 3 1 2 - - 2 1 2 2 - -
1% 1% 1% - - 2% 3% - 1% 1% - - 1% 2% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - - 1% 4% 7% - -
65 2 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 2 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 2 - - - - -
- - - - - - 1% - 1% - - - 1% - - 1% - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - -
69 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 -
- - - - - 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - 13 - - - - - - - - - - - 7% -
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Table 24-1
QUESTION 20:

If you had to guess, what percentage of the country is currently under Sharia law?

Public Issues Survey Wave 9

PAGE 25

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY

DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE ~ FEM  OTH 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF  CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB  REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH  REF
70 3 1 2 - - - 1 1 1 1 - 2 - - - 2 - - 1 1 2 - - 2 1 - -
- - 1% - - - it 1% - - - 1% - - - 13 - - 13 13 13 - - - 13 - -
80 3 3 - - - - - - 3 - 1 2 - - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 3 - - -
- 1% - - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - - 2% 1% - 1% - - - 1% - - -
90 2 2 - 1 - - - - 1 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - -
- 1% - 2% - - - - - - - - - 1% - - 2% - - 1% - - - - 1% - -
92 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12 - - - - - - -
100 2 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 2 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - -
- - - - 1% - - i - - - 13 - - - - - 13 - - - - - - 13 - -
DK/REF 411 158 250 3 18 3 36 54 90 181 135 110 117 49 72 31 177 25 3 71 129 109 98 72 1 275 74 29 14 14
51%  40%  63% 43 40%  43%  46%  45%  57%  56%  54%  47%  46%  78% 403 48%  55% 563 37% 763 69%  50%  44% 43 20% 100%  48%  70% 59% 52 36 48%
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Table 25-1
QUESTION 21:
Do you believe that professional wrestling, like the WWE, is real or staged?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Real 43 16 25 2 - 7 7 5 3 7 14 13 11 13 6 7 2 18 1 8 7 12 11 13 6 - 1 20 7 7 5 1 3
5% 4% 6% 29% - 16% 9% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 10% 4% 3% 6% 2% 8% 7% 6% 5% 6% 4% - 50% 3% 7% 14% 19% 7% 10%
Staged 686 351 329 5 1 36 64 71 112 143 260 213 201 227 45 156 57 286 42 83 62 152 185 193 150 5 1 507 86 39 19 12 23
86% 89% 83% 71%  100% 80% 85% 90% 94% 91% 80% 86% 86% 89% 71% 88% 88% 89% 93% 87% 66% 81% 86% 86% 90% 100% 50% 88% 81% 80% 70% 86% 79%
DK/REF 71 28 43 - - 2 4 3 4 7 51 23 21 15 12 15 6 19 2 4 25 23 20 18 10 - - 48 13 3 3 1 3
9% 7% 11% - - 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 16% 9% 9% 6% 19% 8% 9% 6% 4% 4% 27% 12% 9% 8% 6% - - 8% 12% 6% 11% 7% 10%
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Table 26-1
QUESTION 22:
Do you believe that the Earth is flat?

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE POLITICAL PARTY POLITICAL IDEOLOGY EDUCATION RACE
NOT VERY NOT VERY
DK/ DK/ STRONG STRONG- STRONG- STRONG DK/ HIGH/ SOME/ COLL/ GRAD/ DK/ DK/
TOTAL MALE FEM OTH REF 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ DEM REP IND REF CON. CON. MOD LIB LIB REF SCH COLL DEG DEG OTH REF WHITE BLACK LATINO ASIAN OTH REF
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 395 397 7 1 45 75 79 119 157 325 249 233 255 63 178 65 323 45 95 94 187 216 224 166 5 2 575 106 49 27 14 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 35 16 16 3 - 4 4 1 8 6 12 10 8 13 4 3 - 15 4 5 8 17 7 9 2 - - 13 7 5 6 3 1
4% 4% 4% 43% - 9% 5% 1% 7% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% - 5% 9% 5% 9% 9% 3% 4% 1% - - 2% 7% 10% 22% 21% 3%
No 726 365 358 2 1 40 69 74 106 141 296 231 211 232 52 171 61 293 41 88 72 159 197 206 157 5 2 545 90 40 18 10 23
91% 92% 90% 29% 100% 89% 92% 94% 89% 90% 91% 93% 91% 91% 83% 96% 94% 91% 91% 93% 77% 85% 91% 92% 95% 100% 100% 95% 85% 82% 67% 71% 79%
DK/REF 39 14 23 2 - 1 2 4 5 10 17 8 14 10 7 4 4 15 - 2 14 11 12 9 7 - - 17 9 4 3 1 5
5% 4% 6% 29% - 2% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 11% 2% 6% 5% - 2% 15% 6% 6% 4% 4% - - 3% 8% 8% 11% 7% 17%
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